

MONO COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SOLID WASTE DIVISION

Post Office Box 457 • 74 North School Street • Bridgeport, California 93517 760.932.5440 • Fax 760.932.5441 • monopw@mono.ca.gov • www.monocounty.ca.gov

Mono County Solid Waste Task Force

Meeting of November 15, 2018 3:00-5:00 p.m. Town/County Conference Room Minaret Mall, Mammoth Lakes

MINUTES

1. Call to order.

Meeting called to order at 1:30p.m.

In attendance:

Justin Nalder – Mono County
Tyler Nelson – Mammoth Community Water District
Brian Robinette – Sierra Conservation Project
Dan Holler – Town of Mammoth Lakes
Michelle Hayes – Mammoth Mountain Ski Area
Kevin Brown – D&S Waste

Guests:

Pam Kobylarz – Town of Mammoth Lakes
Tony Dublino – Mono County
Jill Kearney – Mono County Environmental Health
Karen McCoy – Los Angeles Department of Water and Power
Linda Pasley - Public
Dave Easterby - Public

- 2. Update from Town of Mammoth Lakes on anticipated role / commitment of waste.
 - Dan Currently working on renewal of Franchise Agreement with Waste Connections Mammoth Disposal. Provided details of biomass technology research including option to receive sludge. Looking into Forest Service land to meet space needs. Explained that not all municipal solid waste would be acceptable material for the biomass unit and would likely need to get hauled elsewhere. Considering the regional approach.
- 3. Public Comment on items not on the agenda.
- 4. Approval of Minutes from October 17, 2018 meeting. *Motion: Tyler Second: Kevin (6-0-0)*
- 5. Review of Memo requesting information on regional solid waste services. Pam - One correction noted on page 2, due date should be December 13, 2018.
- 6. Adjourn to December 20, 2018 meeting.

 Next meeting changed to December 19 in the AM per request and consensus of members present.

 Meeting adjournment at 4:15 p.m.